Washington, DC


4339 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Thanks to those who messaged:

“Dear Calvert Woodley Community,⁣

We just learned that two of our colleagues tested positive for COVID-19, after being exposed to the virus through someone outside the store. The two team members had very little contact with customers or other members of the CW staff.⁣

For the safety of our team and our customers, we are closing the store immediately and will remain closed until our entire team has been COVID tested. We also contracted with a deep cleaning company to disinfect the store, February 25.

We will be back in touch as soon as we feel it is safe to reopen, and we apologize for any inconvenience this unexpected closure may cause. We appreciate your continued adherence to CDC recommendations, such as masking and social distancing. ⁣

If you have any questions, don’t hesitate to contact me directly by email at [email protected]

Sincerely,⁣
Michael”

×

Subscribe to our mailing list